Page 1/3
JUMO GmbH & Co. KG
Delivery address:Mackenrodtstraße 14,
36039 Fulda, Germany
Postal address: 36035 Fulda, Germany
Phone: +49 661 6003-0
Fax: +49 661 6003-607
e-mail: mail@jumo.net

Type TN-45/..,025
Type TN-67/..,055
Type designation
TN-22
supply unit for one 2-wire transmitter
dimensions: 22.5mm x 61mm x 76mm
1 x 24V DC 10%, 22mA (stabilised)
power consumption: 1.5VA approx.
short-circuit proof
TN-22
supply unit for one analog transmitter
dimensions: 30mm x 76mm x 91mm
1 x 24V DC  ±10%, 55mA (stabilised)
power consumption: 3VA approx.
conditionally short-circuit proof
TN-45
supply unit for up to four 2-wire
transmitters
dimensions: 45mm x 76mm x 91mm
4 x 24V DC ±10%, 25mA (stabilised)
power consumption: 8VA approx.
short-circuit proof
TN-67
supply unit for up to four analog
transmitters
dimensions: 75mm x 76mm x 91mm
4 x 24V DC ±10%, 55mA (stabilised)
power consumption: 15VA approx.
conditionally short-circuit proof
(1) (2) (3)
TN-22/ 02, 022
TN-22/ 04, 022
(1) (2) (3)
TN-22/ 02, 055
TN-22/ 04, 055
(1) (2) (3)
TN-45/ 02, 025
TN-45/ 04, 025
(1) (2) (3)
TN-67/ 02, 055
TN-67/ 04, 055
2009-02-11/00339833
Codes for numbers (1) ... (3)
(1) Basic type
(2) Supply
(3) Maximum current of supply units
Technical data
General data
Operating temperature range
-10 ... +50°C
Storage temperature range
-20 ... +70°C
Climatic conditions
rel. humidity 75% max. annual mean
no condensation
Operating position
vertical
Electrical connection
screw terminals for solid or stranded wire
up to 2.5mm2 conductor cross-section
Protection
IP20 to DIN 40050
Weight
TN-22/..,022 125g
TN-22/..,055 210g
TN-45/..,025 450g
TN-67/..,055 600g
case width 22.5mm or 30mm 22
case width 45mm 45
case width 75mm 67
230V AC 48 ... 63Hz
+10% ... -15%
02